

S Chand And Company Limited

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.

P:+91 11 4973 1800 | F:+91 11 4973 1801 | E: info@schandgroup.com | www.schandgroup.com |

Date: January 02, 2025

To,

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540497

To.

Manager-Listing Compliance,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: SCHAND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA")

Ref.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has been informed by the RTA, vide their email dated January 02, 2025, that its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

You are requested to take note of the same and update the name as "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" as the RTA of the Company, in your records. The address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remain unchanged. The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For S Chand And Company Limited

Jagdeep Singh Company Secretary Membership No.: A15028 Address: A-27, 2nd Floor,

Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,

New Delhi - 110044

